common equity ratios, e~rnings on equity and earnings on total

capital.

-14-

A. 51165 Mjo

One of the yardsticks used in judging what is a reasonable

rate of return to be allowed on rate base is a cost-of-money deter­

mination, wherein the various component part5 of applicantfs capital
,

s~ructure are assigned a percentage cost of money and a composite

cost of capital is calculated.

The return on equity utilized in the cost-of-money

dete:m1nation is a judgment decision and is. influenced by many

factors. Among those factors considered by the staff witness

responsible for Exhibit No. 13 are continued growth in epplicantts

n'lJIllber of customers and plant investment 7 increasing debt cos.ts, and,

appliea.nt's capital structure~

The follOwing Table IV shows the cost of cspitsl resulting

from the ranges of ~ete of ret~~ recommended by applicant and the

staff and from the r~te of retu.-n found ressonable herein. Capital

ratios end related cost factors are the pro forma 1970 year-end

amounts shown in, or de=ived from, staff Exhibit No. 13.

TABLE IV

Cost of ~p1tal at Va=1ous Rctu~s on Equity

Capital: Cost
It9.m Ratio Fcctor

Debt:
M~rtgase EondsOcly SO.i2% 4.751;
Other Lons-Term Deb~ 6.S7 5.94 -

T~t(o".l Debt S7.29 4.89:,
Pre.f~=red Stock 6.53 4.$3 -"

Sub~otal Excl. Cocmon Equity 63.82 4.86

Common Equity:
To Prodo:ce 7 .. 1%

7.3%
7.4%
7.5%
8.C%

'f·"!otal Return 36 .. 18: 11.0&
+Total Retu.-r. 36.l8 11.6l
*Total Retu:rn 3$.18 11.89
notal Re~urn 3S.18 2.2 .. 16
4foTotal Return 3S.1S 13-.. 54

*Ra~ge recommended by st~ff.
4J:Range recommended by applicant.
~Return found reasonable herein.

-15-

Weight,eo.
Cost

Z.41i.
.. 39

2.80:
.30· -

3.10

4.00
4.20',
4.30
4.40'
4.90

\

A. 5116$ Mjo

The 7.1 percent return on rate base found reasonable 1n

the last series of proceedings involving. applicant was based,. 1:1 part"

on applicant's "cost of money" prior to the scheduled additional

debt financing. This 1970 issue of additional first mo::,tgage bonds

is anticipated by the staff to bear an effective interest rate of

8.4 percent,. as compared with its previous 4.49 percent imbedded